Using ceramic brazing technology, the contact part is filled with mainly hydrogen
gas to effectively prevent contact oxidation and burnout. The contact resistance is
low and stable, and the contact part can meet the IP67 protection grade.
特 性
Features
Contact Arrangement
性能参数（at 23℃）
Performance Parameter

接线原理图
Wir ing Diagram
型号说明
Model  Coding
ZHEJIANG AOKAI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. WEBSITE: www.ak-elec.comSALES HOTLINE: 400-811-6661
ADE200线圈参数
ADE200 Coi l  Parameter
Coil Voltage Pickup Voltage VDC Dropout Voltage VDC Starting Power
Coil Resistance
Starting Holding
Holding Power
ADE 200     S      K      12      L       H     CH   T01
ADE：产品系列代码
ADE: Product Series Code
200：额定负载电流
200: Rated Load Current
S:长时型单线圈
S: Continuous Duty Single Coil
K：一组常开（默认不注）
K: 1NO (Not Marked by Default)
12V，24V，48V，60V，72V（不适用时跳过）
12V,24V,48V,60V,72V (Ignore if Not Applicable)
L：底部安装（默认不注）
L: Bottom Mounting (Not Marked by Default)
H：有极性（默认不注）
H: Polarity (Not Marked by Default)
CH：内螺纹（孔）式，CM：母排连接（默认不注）
CH: Internal Thread , CM: Busbar(Not Marked by Default)
客户特殊要求
Customer Special Requirements
红 黑
接线图
Signal Wire UL3266 20AWG Red
Signal Wire UL3266 20AWG Black
Two Wires Socket Sheath 0435304
Clip 0435304
Note: The product main contact "1+" which is marked near the bolt is connected to the load "+" terminal, and "2-" is connected to the load "-" terminal.
C: Connector
Tianhai: 0435308 or YAZAKI: 7283-1020
1 Main Terminal Connected to Positive Pole
2 Main Terminal Connected to Negative Pole
Coil Terminals 12-72V
浙江奥凯电气有限公司 网址: www.aokai.com销售热线: 400-811-6661